
 4A Girls Golf High School State Championship

Sunbook Golf Club

First Last School

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL

DAY 1 

Team

DAY 2 

Team Standing

Alyssa Butterfus 2024 Pine View 88 83 171 88 83

Hallie Wieland 2023 Pine View 88 89 177 88 86

Skyeli Millward 2022 Pine View 104 97 201 88 89

Anique Shirts 2022 Pine View 103 94 197 91 89

Katelyn Leavitt 2022 Pine View 88 86 174

Kenzi Owen 2023 Pine View 91 89 180 355 347 702

Rylee Payne 2023 Desert Hills 83 84 167 83 84

Brooklynn Rhodes 2022 Desert Hills 96 91 187 96 89

Lucy Dixon 2024 Desert Hills 97 96 193 97 91

Savannah Ranson 2022 Desert Hills 97 89 186 97 96

Kathryn Sandberg 2023 Desert Hills 99 103 202

Brynn Christensen 2022 Desert Hills 116 113 229 373 360 733

Lilly Swink 2022 Ridgeline 97 99 196 84 86

Brooke Norton 2022 Ridgeline 100 106 206 97 94

Maddie Fujimoto 2025 Ridgeline 84 86 170 100 99

Brooke Goates 2022 Ridgeline 102 94 196 102 102

Naomi Dunker 2024 Ridgeline 118 104 222

Mikele Norris 2022 Ridgeline 115 102 217 383 381 764

Annabelle Millard 2022 Dixie 80 82 162 80 82

Iris Pead 2022 Dixie 96 88 184 96 88

Stacie Phelps 2024 Dixie 108 90 198 108 90

Cassie Osness 2022 Dixie 125 122 247 111 117

Avery Sutterfield 2025 Dixie 111 117 228

Chelsey Lovejoy 2023 Dixie 122 124 246 395 377 772

Avery Parker 2024 Green Canyon 90 97 187 90 97

Ally Parker 2024 Green Canyon 103 107 210 91 98

Paige Spackman 2023 Green Canyon 102 122 224 98 107

Janalynn Blotter 2024 Green Canyon 108 108 216 102 108

Avery Anderson 2023 Green Canyon 98 114 212

Oliviah Spackman 2024 Green Canyon 91 98 189 381 410 791

Macy Sickler 2023 Sky View 99 92 191 99 92

Maysen Mckay 2024 Sky View 106 101 207 106 101

Camrie Sparrow 2023 Sky View 113 105 218 106 101

Mandy Haynie 2023 Sky View 106 101 207 107 105

Allie Spackman 2025 Sky View 107 106 213

Isabelle Mullen 2025 Sky View 109 108 217 418 399 817

RaeLee Johnson 2024 Cedar 78 87 165 78 87

Denym Bohn 2025 Cedar 111 107 218 111 107

Taylyn Wilson 2025 Cedar 111 109 220 111 109

Rachel Blodgett 2024 Cedar 116 114 230 115 114

Kamrey Leavitt 2023 Cedar 115 120 235

Calli Huff 2025 Cedar 120 114 234 415 417 832

Tylee Bennett 2025 Bear River 94 95 189 94 95

Angie Delgado 2024 Bear River 105 117 222 105 110

Trinity Pugsley 2024 Bear River 116 116 232 105 110

Jessa Theurer 2024 Bear River 105 110 215 107 116

Maci Roberts 2024 Bear River 107 119 226

Abbi Nessen 2024 Bear River 115 110 225 411 431 842
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INDIVIDUALS

Individual 

TOTAL

Ellie Johnson 2023 Hurricane 96 87 183

Avery Anderson 2022 Logan 101 95 196

Taya Sickler 2023 Mountain Crest 102 107 209

Kayla Dillingham 2023 Crimson Cliffs 102 104 206

Kiera Crosbie 2022 Mountain Crest 104 111 215

Ashley Randall 2022 Mountain Crest 107 99 206

Camryn Sutterfield 2022 Snow Canyon 107 108 215

Atti Seeley 2022 Hurricane 108 116 224

Haley Pierce 2022 Mountain Crest 109 108 217

Allie Wells 2023 Mountain Crest 109 107 216

Gwen Dailey 2022 Crimson Cliffs 109 104 213

Ky Randall 2023 Snow Canyon 109 119 228

CUT LINE

Kiera Crosbie 2022 Mountain Crest 104 104 102

Taya Sickler 2023 Mountain Crest 102 102 104

Ashley Randall 2022 Mountain Crest 107 107 107

Haley Pierce 2022 Mountain Crest 109 109 109

Lexie Bair 2022 Mountain Crest 116 116

Allie Wells 2023 Mountain Crest 109 109 422 422

Kayla Dillingham 2023 Crimson Cliffs 102 102 102

Kennadi Taylor 2022 Crimson Cliffs 118 118 109

Abby Huddleston 2022 Crimson Cliffs 110 110 110

Lexi Leavitt 2024 Crimson Cliffs 113 113 113

Emma Nebeker 2022 Crimson Cliffs 119 119

Gwen Dailey 2022 Crimson Cliffs 109 109 434 434

Ellie Johnson 2023 Hurricane 96 96 96

Atti Seeley 2022 Hurricane 108 108 108

Kamrym Kent 2024 Hurricane 122 122 110

Shaylee Monson 2024 Hurricane 120 120 120

Jocelyn Williams 2024 Hurricane 110 110

Analee Larsen 2024 Hurricane 126 126 434 434

Avery Anderson 2022 Logan 101 101 101

Jessi Kartchner 2022 Logan 117 117 110

Vivian Worley 2023 Logan 110 110 117

Aspen Wooley 2023 Logan 117 117 117

Gracyn Killpack 2023 Logan 132 132

Kasia In 2025 Logan 124 124 445 445

Virginia Deming 2022 Snow Canyon 113 113 107

Camryn Sutterfield 2022 Snow Canyon 107 107 109

Ky Randall 2023 Snow Canyon 109 109 113

Sarah Jane Miller 2023 Snow Canyon 120 120 120
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 4A Girls Golf High School State Championship
Sunbrook Golf Club

1 Annabelle Millard 2022 Dixie 80 82 162

2 RaeLee Johnson 2024 Cedar 78 87 165

3 Rylee Payne 2023 Desert Hills 83 84 167

4 Maddie Fujimoto 2025 Ridgeline 84 86 170

5 Alyssa Butterfus 2024 Pine View 88 83 171

6 Katelyn Leavitt 2022 Pine View 88 86 174

7 Hallie Wieland 2023 Pine View 88 89 177

8 Kenzi Owen 2023 Pine View 91 89 180

9 Ellie Johnson 2023 Hurricane 96 87 183

10 Iris Pead 2022 Dixie 96 88 184
11 Savannah Ranson 2022 Desert Hills 97 89 186

T12 Brooklynn Rhodes 2022 Desert Hills 96 91 187

T12 Avery Parker 2024 Green Canyon 90 97 187

T14 Oliviah Spackman 2024 Green Canyon 91 98 189

T14 Tylee Bennett 2025 Bear River 94 95 189

16 Macy Sickler 2023 Sky View 99 92 191

17 Lucy Dixon 2024 Desert Hills 97 96 193

T18 Lilly Swink 2022 Ridgeline 97 99 196

T18 Brooke Goates 2022 Ridgeline 102 94 196

T18 Avery Anderson 2022 Logan 101 95 196

21 Anique Shirts 2022 Pine View 103 94 197

22 Stacie Phelps 2024 Dixie 108 90 198

23 Skyeli Millward 2022 Pine View 104 97 201

24 Kathryn Sandberg 2023 Desert Hills 99 103 202

T25 Brooke Norton 2022 Ridgeline 100 106 206

T25 Kayla Dillingham 2023 Crimson Cliffs 102 104 206

T25 Ashley Randall 2022 Mountain Crest 107 99 206

T28 Maysen Mckay 2024 Sky View 106 101 207

T28 Mandy Haynie 2023 Sky View 106 101 207

30 Taya Sickler 2023 Mountain Crest 102 107 209

31 Ally Parker 2024 Green Canyon 103 107 210

32 Avery Anderson 2023 Green Canyon 98 114 212

T33 Allie Spackman 2025 Sky View 107 106 213

T33 Gwen Dailey 2022 Crimson Cliffs 109 104 213

T35 Jessa Theurer 2024 Bear River 105 110 215

T35 Kiera Crosbie 2022 Mountain Crest 104 111 215

T35 Camryn Sutterfield 2022 Snow Canyon 107 108 215

T38 Janalynn Blotter 2024 Green Canyon 108 108 216

T38 Allie Wells 2023 Mountain Crest 109 107 216

T40 Mikele Norris 2022 Ridgeline 115 102 217

T40 Isabelle Mullen 2025 Sky View 109 108 217

T40 Haley Pierce 2022 Mountain Crest 109 108 217

T43 Camrie Sparrow 2023 Sky View 113 105 218

T43 Denym Bohn 2025 Cedar 111 107 218

45 Taylyn Wilson 2025 Cedar 111 109 220

T46 Naomi Dunker 2024 Ridgeline 118 104 222

T46 Angie Delgado 2024 Bear River 105 117 222



T48 Paige Spackman 2023 Green Canyon 102 122 224

T48 Atti Seeley 2022 Hurricane 108 116 224

50 Abbi Nessen 2024 Bear River 115 110 225

51 Maci Roberts 2024 Bear River 107 119 226

T52 Avery Sutterfield 2025 Dixie 111 117 228

T52 Ky Randall 2023 Snow Canyon 109 119 228

54 Brynn Christensen 2022 Desert Hills 116 113 229

55 Rachel Blodgett 2024 Cedar 116 114 230

56 Trinity Pugsley 2024 Bear River 116 116 232

57 Calli Huff 2025 Cedar 120 114 234

58 Kamrey Leavitt 2023 Cedar 115 120 235

59 Chelsey Lovejoy 2023 Dixie 122 124 246

60 Cassie Osness 2022 Dixie 125 122 247


